# In the Supreme Court of the United States

KENT CHANDLER, in his official capacity as Chairman and Commissioner of Kentucky Public Service Commission, et al., *Petitioners*,

v.

FORESIGHT COAL SALES, LLC, Respondent.

On Petition for Writ of Certiorari to the United States Court of Appeals for the Sixth Circuit

## **REPLY BRIEF**

Office of the Kentucky Attorney General 700 Capital Avenue Suite 118 Frankfort, KY 40601 (502) 696-5300 Matt.Kuhn@ky.gov MATTHEW F. KUHN\* Solicitor General

DANIEL J. GRABOWSKI Assistant Solicitor General

\*Counsel of Record

August 22, 2023

# TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF AUTHORITIESii
INTRODUCTION1
ARGUMENT
I. Pork Producers supports review
II. Foresight's facial-discrimination claim does not weigh against review
III.Foresight's responses to the specific questions presented do not cut against review7
CONCLUSION

# TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

# Cases

Hunt v. Wash. State Apple Advert. Comm'n, 432 U.S. 333 (1977)10
Maryland v. Louisiana, 451 U.S. 725 (1981)9, 10
Nat'l Pork Producers Council v. Ross, 143 S. Ct. 1142 (2023)
New Energy Co. of Ind. v. Limbach, 486 U.S. 269 (1988)
<i>Pike v. Bruce Church, Inc.,</i> 397 U.S. 137 (1970)2, 4, 5, 11
United Haulers Ass'n v. Oneida-Herkimer Solid Waste Mgmt. Auth., 550 U.S. 330 (2007)6
W. Lynn Creamery, Inc. v. Healy, 512 U.S. 186 (1994)10
Other Authorities

George Orwell, Animal Farm			
(Signet Classics ed. 1956)	1,	2,	12
